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RECORD OF GRADUATES AND RETURNED STUDENTS.
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7. How much property do you possess?
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Dec, 3rd, 1914,

s

My dear Sir:

This i to acknowledge receipt of your favor
of December the Llst, with which you forwarded Postal
Money Order 16180 for {1.15 to reimburse our lir. Den-
ny for the amount he advanced to pay express charges
on a package you sent to your children.

Thanking you for remitting so prompily, I an,

Very truly yours,

HEM, Super

11 Charge.
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Neopit, Wise. Dece. 1lst, 1814.

.car HeLipps,

.sle, Pa.

4 Dear Sir:-
1 lioney Crder # 16180

Pind enclosed herewith rfosta
for § 1.15 to reimburse to the good employes who was very kind

to advance the amount to pay the express package.
Respectfully,
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Dec. 18th, 1914.

lir. Reginald Oshkosh, NG 3 A

Neopit, Wisconsin. | 3{}‘(}1‘_)
iy

iy dear Sir:

1 enclogse herewith for your information a copy of
a letter thet has just been sddressed to Generel rratt, to
whom you had written efter your son's misconduet was re-
ported 1o you.

Referring to your letter of Decemher the 4th 1 de-~
sire to stete that I have thus far shielded your son from
being punished under the Law for his offense, but whatever
other sction has %o be taken will depend on what is de-
sired by the Superintendent at whose Ageney the cheek stol-
en by youwr son wag dra¥l. Becense Roland is merely a boy
1 am inelined to be lenient with hin and will give hin a
chance to continue in school, believing that he has profited
by his experience and thet he will be honest and upright
from this time oOn.

In view of the fact that the check was gsecured be-
fore it passed thru the local baenks there has been no achual

loss excep® that the party for vhom it was intended has been



s Hr. Reginald Oshkosh, Neopit, Visconsin.

deprived of the use of the amount of money represented
by the cheeclr and will be until the matter ocan become proper-
1y adjucted by the drawing of a duplicate cheolk.

Eteguring you that I will do vhat I can to aseist

your boy to make & pood record while he remains at Carlisle,

I remain,
Very fruly yours,
Fnel. : ¢ 3 .
. \'_FA- /’ -
e Supervigor in/ C £C o
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liy Dear Sir: . %{333 _

Your letter of informetion dated Nov.“&tﬁ,l%ié.in regard
to my son Holand's misfortume which was a shock to my high hopes is
hereby acknowledged. I am one of Carlisle's first student,that being
about thirty-five years ago when it was first started under the super=
vision of Gen.R.H.Fratt,The Father of Carlisle Indian School,

When he started it with few North American Indian Savagses, When he
first made the efforts to make a good Indian out of the bad Indian,
When he taught the disobedisnt to obesy and pointed out thess facts
that if the Indian is going to take his place as part of this great
lation he must be Law abiding. In this great work and the success on
many of those principles is the base of Carlisle Indian School merits,
And I think or at least I hope that all Gen. Pratt's successors have
supported and carred out his policiss and methods of meking an Indian

"

a useful citizen. I am proud to say that I have played my part on t

o

18
Indian Sducation, and I have all these years been looking forward to
some day be able to send my own children to that 3chool to obtain
therefrom the long hoped for Education for the Indian of the west.

The success of Carlisle Indiean School is the base of 1y pride on

which I send my three youngest loved ones in your charce.

I 40 not know how the CJarlisle Indian School is now disciplined,

If the Rules and Regulations by which the Scheol is being zovemned are

prescribed by the Indien Bureau or whether it all depend on the good
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judgement and ability of the Superintendent and the employees of

the School, therefore I am at sea in the case, I have but little

to say, only te rely almost altogather upon your decision and to
co-operate with you in the interest of the Child, my only appeal
to you will be that you will show leniency on this as his first
crime if he is the guilty,and give him gnother chance.

I am in hopes that the stolen § 2.36 will not be the cause of the
shattering of all my ambition and hopes for my son's future.

I would gladly reimburse the looser of the money.

I wish to call your attention on the following matters :=-

Roland wrote home about this matter, In the meantime he complains
to having lost his share of money I send to esach one of my children
about that time, nothing has besn dones about it.

According to letters from the children, Roland is in compeny and in
merters with much elder Boys than he is.

flease umdvise me of your decision.

I am at your service.

Respectfully,
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